A G E N D A Perquimans County Board of Commissioners SPECIAL CALLED MEETING / WORK SESSION Commissioners' Room - Courthouse Annex June 16, 2014 6:55 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Prayer / Pledge
- III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Hearing: Amendment to 2012 CDBG Funding......6:55 p.m.

The purpose of this hearing is to receive citizen's comments concerning amending the budget for the 2012 Scattered Site Housing Project funded in the amount of \$225,000 through the Department of Commerce, Division of Community Assistance.

V. Public Hearing: FY 2014-15 Budget7:00 p.m.

The purpose of this meeting is to receive public comments on the proposed FY 2014-2015 Budget.

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

VI. Business

- A. Travis Burke & Jewel Winslow
- B. FY 2013-2014 Year End Budget Amendments
- C. FY 2014-2015 Budget
- D.
- Ε.
- F.

VII. Work Session

- A. Snug Harbor Property Owners' Association Request
- Β.

C.

VIII. Adjournment

COUNTY MANAGER NOTES Perquimans County Board of Commissioners SPECIAL CALLED MEETING / WORK SESSION Commissioners' Room - Courthouse Annex June 16, 2014 6:55 p.m.

- IV. Enclosure. The purpose of this hearing is to receive citizen's comments concerning amending the budget for the 2012 Scattered Site Housing Project funded in the amount of \$225,000 through the Department of Commerce, Division of Community Assistance.
- V. **Enclosures.** The purpose of this Public Hearing is to receive public comments on the proposed FY 2014-2015 Budget.
- VI.A. Travis Burke, Interim County Extension Director, will introduce the new County Extension Director, Jewel Winslow, to the Board.
- VI.B. **Enclosures.** County Manager Heath will present the FY 2013-14 year end budget amendments for Board action.
- VI.C. County Manager Heath will request that the Board take action on the FY 2014-15.
- VII.A. **Enclosures.** County Manager Heath will present the enclosed request from the Snug Harbor Property Owners Association.